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SN
SYMBOL 

NO
NAME OF STUDENT

OBTAINED 

MARK
REMARK ALLOTED INSTITUTION

1 9050049 LAXMAN BK 85
LUMBINI INSTITUTE OF TECHNICAL SCIENCE, BUTWAL, 

RUPANDEHI

2 9050046 JYOTI KUMARI THAKUR 79
LUMBINI INSTITUTE OF TECHNICAL SCIENCE, BUTWAL, 

RUPANDEHI

3 9050086 SIRJANA DHAKAL 79
PRATIMAN-NIMA MEMORIAL HEALTH INSTITUTE, 

BHAIRAHAWA, RUPANDEHI
4 9050078 SAPANA PANDEY 78 MAYADEVI TECHNICAL COLLEGE, BUTWAL, RUPNDEHI

5 9050064 PUSHPA KUMARI CHAUHAN 78
PRATIMAN-NIMA MEMORIAL HEALTH INSTITUTE, 

BHAIRAHAWA, RUPANDEHI

6 9050287 PRAMOD KUMAR DEVKOTA 78 KAILPAL HOSPITAL AND COLLEGE PVT NEPALGUNJ, BANKE 

7 9050304 SHIBA KUMAR ROKAMAGAR 77 MAYADEVI TECHNICAL COLLEGE, BUTWAL, RUPNDEHI

8 9050288 PRATIM THARU 77 KAILPAL HOSPITAL AND COLLEGE PVT NEPALGUNJ, BANKE 

9 9050053 MANISHA SHARMA 76 WESTERN HEALTH SCIENCE ACADEMY, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI

10 9050030 AKSHAYA KUMAR HARIJAN 75 WESTERN HEALTH SCIENCE ACADEMY, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI

11 9050084 SIMA KUMARI KURMI 75
RAMBHADEVI COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, TILOTAMA, 

RUPANDEHI

1 9050298 YAGYA BAHADUR PARIYAR 72 BAGESHWORI HEALTH COLLEGE PVT NEPALGUNJ, BANKE 

1 9050301 RANI SHIRPALI 67 NEPALGUNJ, HEALTH CAMPUS ,NEPALGUNJ, BANKE

1 9050069 RANJANA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 75
RAMBHADEVI COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, TILOTAMA, 

RUPANDEHI

2 9050058 NIRMALA POUDEL 75 BHERI COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, GULARIA, BADRIA

9050056 NEELAM CHHETRI 73

No candidate in 

this 

group,selected 

from the highest 

scored candidate 

of other target 

group

NEPALGUNJ TECHNICAL COLLEGE NEPALGUNJ, BANKE

1 9050073 RUKMANI THARU 69 NEPALGUNJ TECHNICAL COLLEGE NEPALGUNJ, BANKE

1 9050088 SRIJANA SHRESTHA 69 BHERI COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, GULARIA, BADRIA

1 9050065 RABINA KUNWAR 73

No candidate in 

this 

group,selected 

from the highest 

scored candidate 

of other target 

group

COLLEGE OF ALIDE HEALTH SCIENCE NEPALGUNJ, BANKE 

1 9050050 LAXMI LODH 74 COLLEGE OF ALIDE HEALTH SCIENCE NEPALGUNJ, BANKE 

2 9050044 INDU SAHANI CHAI 70 NEPALGUNJ, HEALTH CAMPUS ,NEPALGUNJ, BANKE

1 9050289 PREM PRASAD NEUPANE 75 BAGESHWORI HEALTH COLLEGE PVT NEPALGUNJ, BANKE 

1 9050055 MINU RANA 73

Arthik Bipanna (Main Candidate)

Open (Alternative Candidate)

Janajati B (Main Candidate)

Janajati C (Main Candidate)

Janajati E (Main Candidate)

Madhesi Dalit (main Candidate)

Other Madheshi Community (Main Candidate)

Examination Date:

Open Quota (Main Candidate)

Dalit all (Main Candidate)

Dalit Female (Main Candidate)

Other Female (Main Candidate)

Council for Techncial Education & Vocational Training

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Province No. 5

Level:

Classified Scholarship Entrance Result - 2076

Program:
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2 9050283 JANAK JAISHI 73

3 9050294 SABANAM BUDHA 73

4 9050063 PURNIMA THADA 71

5 9050282 GITA DEVKOTA 71

1 9050057 NILAM BHUSAL 69

2 9050061 PRITY YADAV 69

3 9050036 ASMITA GC 68

4 9050299 CHANDRA BAHADUR BK 68

5 9050060 PREM CHANDRA SHARMA 68

6 9050059 NISHA KAFLE 68

7 9050066 RAJINA KARKI 67

8 9050042 DEEPA KUMARI GAUTAM 67

9 9050077 SANJU NAU 67

10 9050300 MILAN ROKAMAGAR 67

11 9050082 SHIVA PRASAD YADAV 67

12 9050076 SAMIKSHAYA BASYAL 67

13 9050052 LAXMI YADAV 67

14 9050276 ANJU SHAHI 66

15 9050275 ANIPAL NEPALI 66

16 9050035 ASMITA GAHA 66

17 9050278 ARCHANA KUMARI THAKUR 66

18 9050305 SHIMA BUDHA 66

19 9050089 SURENDRA GADARIYA 66

20 9050545 SHBA KHATUN 66

21 9050041 BIPANA PANDEY 65

22 9050293 RUPA KUMARI MISHRA 65

23 9050285 LOKESH BK 65

24 9050043 DIL KUMARI GHARTI 65

25 9050281 GAURI THARU 65

26 9050081 SHITAL CHHETRI 65

27 9050542 NABINA DANGI 65

28 9050031 ALKA CHAUDHARY 64

29 9050306 TILA KUMARI KARKI 64

30 9050048 KALPANA BK 64

31 9050543 RANJANA OLI 64

32 9050068 RAMDARSH CHAUDHARY 64

33 9050039 BINDHABASINI KUMARI PANDEY 64

34 9050071 ROJANA BUDA MAGAR 63

35 9050280 GANGA SHAH 63

36 9050080 SARITA KUMARI BADHAI 63

37 9050277 ANJU YADAV 63

38 9050544 SHANKAR SARKI 62

39 9050090 TEJENDRA BK 62

40 9050286 PRAKASH RANA 61

41 9050070 RENUKA BHATTARAI 61

42 9050047 KABITA THAPA 61

43 9050037 BABU RAM THARU 61

44 9050297 SHUSILA SHAHI 60

45 9050292 RUKMANI THARU 60

46 9050075 SAGAR CHAUDHARY 60

47 9050067 RAKSHYA BISTA 60

48 9050045 JANAK RAUT 60

49 9050029 AASHIS CHAUDHARY KURMI 60

50 9050072 RUBI KUMARI SHAH 59

51 9050296 SURASA KHATRI 59

52 9050091 VINDAVASNI CHUDHARY 59

53 9050291 RANJU SHAHI 58

54
9050054

MANISHA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 

THARU
58

55 9050290 PUSHPA KUMARI THAPA 58

56 9050083 SHRIJANA CHAUDHARY 58

57 9050062 PRIYANKA CHAUDHARY 57

58 9050034 ASHA CHUDHARY 57

59 9050038 BIMALA GHARTI 57

60 9050085 SIMA LODH 57

61 9050295 SANGITA CHAUDHARY 57

62 9050051 LAXMI NEPALI 56

63 9050040 BINITA KHANAL 55

Open (Pass Candidate)
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64 9050279 BIPANA CHAUDHARY 54

65 9050284 LAXMI GHARTI MAGAR 51

1 9050299 CHANDRA BAHADUR BK 68

1 9050275 ANIPAL NEPALI 66

2 9050285 LOKESH BK 65

3 9050048 KALPANA BK 64

4 9050544 SHANKAR SARKI 62

5 9050090 TEJENDRA BK 62

6 9050051 LAXMI NEPALI 56

1 9050048 KALPANA BK 64

1 9050051 LAXMI NEPALI 56

1 9050055 MINU RANA 73

2 9050294 SABANAM BUDHA 73

1 9050063 PURNIMA THADA 71

2 9050282 GITA DEVKOTA 71

3 9050057 NILAM BHUSAL 69

4 9050061 PRITY YADAV 69

5 9050036 ASMITA GC 68

6 9050059 NISHA KAFLE 68

7 9050066 RAJINA KARKI 67

8 9050042 DEEPA KUMARI GAUTAM 67

9 9050077 SANJU NAU 67

10 9050076 SAMIKSHAYA BASYAL 67

11 9050052 LAXMI YADAV 67

12 9050276 ANJU SHAHI 66

13 9050035 ASMITA GAHA 66

14 9050278 ARCHANA KUMARI THAKUR 66

15 9050305 SHIMA BUDHA 66

16 9050041 BIPANA PANDEY 65

17 9050293 RUPA KUMARI MISHRA 65

18 9050043 DIL KUMARI GHARTI 65

19 9050281 GAURI THARU 65

20 9050081 SHITAL CHHETRI 65

21 9050542 NABINA DANGI 65

22 9050031 ALKA CHAUDHARY 64

23 9050306 TILA KUMARI KARKI 64

24 9050543 RANJANA OLI 64

25 9050039 BINDHABASINI KUMARI PANDEY 64

26 9050071 ROJANA BUDA MAGAR 63

27 9050280 GANGA SHAH 63

28 9050080 SARITA KUMARI BADHAI 63

29 9050277 ANJU YADAV 63

30 9050070 RENUKA BHATTARAI 61

31 9050047 KABITA THAPA 61

32 9050297 SHUSILA SHAHI 60

33 9050292 RUKMANI THARU 60

34 9050067 RAKSHYA BISTA 60

35 9050072 RUBI KUMARI SHAH 59

36 9050296 SURASA KHATRI 59

37 9050091 VINDAVASNI CHUDHARY 59

38 9050291 RANJU SHAHI 58

39
9050054

MANISHA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 

THARU
58

40 9050290 PUSHPA KUMARI THAPA 58

41 9050083 SHRIJANA CHAUDHARY 58

42 9050062 PRIYANKA CHAUDHARY 57

43 9050034 ASHA CHUDHARY 57

44 9050038 BIMALA GHARTI 57

45 9050085 SIMA LODH 57

46 9050295 SANGITA CHAUDHARY 57

47 9050040 BINITA KHANAL 55

48 9050279 BIPANA CHAUDHARY 54

49 9050284 LAXMI GHARTI MAGAR 51

Other Female (Pass Candidate)

Dalit (Alternative Candidate)

Dalit (Pass  Candidate)

Dalit Female (Alternative Candidate)

Dalit Female (Pass Candidate)

Other Female (Alternative Candidate)
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1 9050281 GAURI THARU 65

1 9050031 ALKA CHAUDHARY 64

2 9050068 RAMDARSH CHAUDHARY 64

3 9050037 BABU RAM THARU 61

4 9050292 RUKMANI THARU 60

5 9050075 SAGAR CHAUDHARY 60

6
9050054

MANISHA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 

THARU
58

7 9050083 SHRIJANA CHAUDHARY 58

8 9050062 PRIYANKA CHAUDHARY 57

9 9050034 ASHA CHUDHARY 57

10 9050295 SANGITA CHAUDHARY 57

11 9050279 BIPANA CHAUDHARY 54

1 9050061 PRITY YADAV 69

1 9050060 PREM CHANDRA SHARMA 68

2 9050077 SANJU NAU 67

3 9050082 SHIVA PRASAD YADAV 67

4 9050052 LAXMI YADAV 67

5 9050278 ARCHANA KUMARI THAKUR 66

6 9050089 SURENDRA GADARIYA 66

7 9050293 RUPA KUMARI MISHRA 65

8 9050039 BINDHABASINI KUMARI PANDEY 64

9 9050280 GANGA SHAH 63

10 9050080 SARITA KUMARI BADHAI 63

11 9050277 ANJU YADAV 63

12 9050029 AASHIS CHAUDHARY KURMI 60

13 9050072 RUBI KUMARI SHAH 59

14 9050091 VINDAVASNI CHUDHARY 59

15 9050085 SIMA LODH 57

1 9050055 MINU RANA 73

1 9050282 GITA DEVKOTA 71

2 9050057 NILAM BHUSAL 69

3 9050066 RAJINA KARKI 67

4 9050305 SHIMA BUDHA 66

5 9050041 BIPANA PANDEY 65

6 9050542 NABINA DANGI 65

7 9050306 TILA KUMARI KARKI 64

8 9050071 ROJANA BUDA MAGAR 63

9 9050090 TEJENDRA BK 62

10 9050070 RENUKA BHATTARAI 61

11 9050045 JANAK RAUT 60

12 9050290 PUSHPA KUMARI THAPA 58

13 9050083 SHRIJANA CHAUDHARY 58

14 9050062 PRIYANKA CHAUDHARY 57

15 9050034 ASHA CHUDHARY 57

Janajati C (Alternative Candidate)

Aarthik Bipanna (Alternative Candidate)

Aarthik Bipanna (Pass Candidate)

Janajati C (Pass Candidate)

Other Madeshi (Alternative Candidate)

Other Madeshi (Pass Candidate)

MEDICAL LAB TECHNOLOGY Page 4 of 4


